


YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Likelihood to 

vote in EU 

Elections

Total 10 / 10 Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1835 844 445 511 129 213 538 428 395 890 945 218 464 628 525 1046 789 235 596 393 451 160

Unweighted Sample 1835 901 415 534 116 236 509 439 396 920 915 209 374 778 474 1181 654 256 579 410 405 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

April   

21-22

April 

24-25

The European elections are held under a proportional 

voting system which gives smaller parties a better 

chance of winning seats than in general elections.

If there were an election to the European Parliament held 

tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes] 

Conservative 22 19 16 65 1 2 1 46 2 6 18 21 22 19 18 20 22 16 21 22 23 16 8

Labour 30 28 28 1 80 3 0 1 69 21 29 27 32 33 31 19 27 29 31 22 30 33 25

Liberal Democrat 10 9 7 1 2 76 0 4 1 29 9 9 9 10 8 8 11 6 14 11 5 6 10

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 27 31 36 32 8 8 98 46 17 24 32 30 15 20 31 45 27 37 23 35 32 35 18

Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 6 3 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 4 2 5 6 3 1 3 4 1 1 2 0 29

Green 3 8 9 1 7 10 1 1 6 17 7 9 15 9 7 5 9 6 7 8 7 9 8

British National Party (BNP) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Some other party 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2

Non Voters

Would not vote 9 9 0 4 4 2 1 4 3 8 8 10 17 11 8 6 8 11 9 8 10 11 6

Don’t know 18 16 10 9 6 7 3 14 11 20 10 21 22 16 16 12 15 17 15 18 12 17 15

And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely 

would vote and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are 

you to vote at the next European election?
0 – definitely will not vote 8 7 0 3 2 2 2 2 3 5 6 9 12 10 6 5 6 9 9 6 7 8 6

1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3

2 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 3 3 1

3 3 3 0 3 3 5 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 4 3

4 2 3 0 2 3 4 1 2 3 3 2 3 4 5 2 1 3 3 7 3 2 2 2

5 9 9 0 10 6 7 4 11 5 8 7 10 14 10 9 5 9 8 4 11 10 7 7

6 4 5 0 5 5 5 2 4 6 4 3 6 6 7 5 2 5 4 5 5 5 3 7

7 6 7 0 7 9 6 7 6 7 8 6 7 4 7 8 6 7 6 6 6 6 9 6

8 10 9 0 12 10 10 5 12 10 7 8 10 9 8 10 9 9 9 7 8 9 13 6

9 6 7 0 9 7 8 4 8 6 10 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 6 10 8 8 5 4

10 – definitely will vote 48 46 100 47 51 52 68 49 56 47 50 42 34 38 47 58 46 46 44 46 46 44 55

Region2010 Vote Gender Age Social GradeVoting intention

1 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk









Sample Size: 1835 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th April 2014

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1835 445 511 129 213 538 428 395 890 945 218 464 628 525 1046 789 235 596 393 451 160

Unweighted Sample 1835 415 534 116 236 509 439 396 920 915 209 374 778 474 1181 654 256 579 410 405 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Age Social Grade Region2010 Vote GenderVoting intention

Taxes

I would only ever vote for a party that I agreed with on this 

issue
52 59 53 53 57 57 53 51 55 49 42 49 53 58 51 53 52 51 54 50 55

I might vote for a party I disagreed with on this issue if I 

supported them on more important issues
34 33 37 44 38 33 34 40 35 33 29 35 35 34 37 29 32 35 34 34 30

Don't know 14 8 11 3 5 10 12 9 11 17 29 16 12 9 11 18 15 13 12 16 15

Europe

I would only ever vote for a party that I agreed with on this 

issue
45 47 39 51 69 47 44 45 49 41 38 38 44 54 41 49 44 42 47 48 38

I might vote for a party I disagreed with on this issue if I 

supported them on more important issues
39 42 47 45 27 40 41 45 40 39 33 43 42 36 45 31 38 42 38 35 43

Don't know 16 10 13 4 4 13 15 10 12 20 30 19 14 11 13 20 17 16 14 17 19

Welfare benefits

I would only ever vote for a party that I agreed with on this 

issue
53 55 58 45 64 53 58 53 52 53 44 51 54 57 51 56 52 53 53 54 50

I might vote for a party I disagreed with on this issue if I 

supported them on more important issues
33 38 31 50 32 37 30 37 36 30 26 32 34 36 38 27 33 33 35 31 34

Don't know 14 7 11 5 4 10 13 10 11 17 30 17 12 8 12 18 16 14 12 15 16

Which party, if any, do you trust the most to deal with the 

issue of Britain's relationship with Europe?

Conservatives 18 63 1 11 2 43 3 12 19 18 15 16 18 22 20 16 22 21 18 17 10

Labour 18 2 56 3 0 3 46 14 20 16 18 23 19 12 19 17 17 15 22 19 20

Liberal Democrats 8 2 6 59 0 3 3 23 10 6 12 10 7 6 10 5 11 9 7 5 10

UKIP 19 15 8 7 79 24 13 15 21 16 10 14 18 27 15 23 15 18 23 19 15

None of them 23 11 20 18 13 17 24 25 21 25 20 20 25 25 23 24 22 22 19 25 34

Don't know 14 8 9 3 5 11 12 11 8 19 25 16 13 8 13 15 13 15 11 16 12

17-18 

Jan 

2013

April 

24-25 

2014
Would you support or oppose holding a referendum on 

Britain's relationship with Europe within the next few 

years?

Support 58 59 79 49 40 88 77 53 51 64 54 39 48 62 73 57 61 52 63 60 60 48

Oppose 23 21 9 31 48 2 8 25 32 24 17 31 23 20 14 25 15 29 17 19 17 33

Don't know 19 21 12 19 12 10 15 22 16 12 29 30 29 18 13 18 24 19 19 21 24 19

When would you most like to see a referendum on 

Britain's membership of the European Union?

Before the next general election 40 33 33 25 15 73 41 30 26 33 33 20 20 35 46 28 38 25 36 35 32 27

On the same day as the next general election 11 12 16 13 15 10 15 12 12 15 10 6 15 12 13 13 12 14 12 14 12 7

After the next general election 17 18 32 18 20 9 24 16 16 21 16 17 20 20 15 20 15 18 21 16 16 22

There should not be a referendum on Britain's membership of 

the European Union
16 18 8 26 41 1 7 23 29 22 14 27 18 17 14 22 13 25 14 17 17 25

Don't know 16 19 11 17 10 7 13 20 17 10 27 31 27 16 11 17 22 19 17 18 23 19
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